Name of
Procuring Entity
:
Revised on :                                                               Date : Date:
Standard
Form/Title:
:
COMPANY
NAME
:
ADDRESS :
Tel. No./FAX
No.
:
Item No. QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
1 2 set
2 1 set
3 2 set
         Please quote your lowest price on the item (s) listed below, subject to the Terms and Conditions stated below and submit your quotation duly signed by your
representative not later than 10:00 A.M. of NOVEMBER 25, 2024 in the return envelope attached herewith, to the  BAC Secretariat for Goods.
TERMS AND CONDITIONS:
 TIN:
DPWH-RDEO Request for Quotation (P.R. No.) :   RFQ2024-11-131
19-Nov-24
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION   Office/End-User: MAINTENANCE SECTION
1. All entries must be typewritten or legibly written.
2. Delivery period within 10 days upon receipt of the approved funded Purchase Order (PO). Administrative
penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised IRR-RA 9184 shall be imposed of non-delivery without valid reason.
3. Warranty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for supplies & materials, one year for equipment from date
of acceptance by the end-user.
4. Price validity shall be for a period of one hundred twenty (120) calendar days.
5. PhilGEPS Registration Certificate/Mayor's Permit/DTI, Tax Clearance, and Omnibus Sworn Statement shall be
attached upon submission of the quotation.
9. Place of Delivery: DPWH Batiano Annex. BAC Chairperson for GOODS
ITEMS & DESCRIPTION
Supply and delivery of hand tools for use in the maintenance
activities of national roads, bridges, and flood control, Tablas
Island
6. Bidders shall submit original brochures showing certifications of the product, if applicable. ELMER M. TOLENTINO
7. Please indicate the brand for each items being offered. Engineer III
8. The approved budget ceiling for this procurement is ₱908,893.12. Chief, Construction Section
Concrete Cutter / Asphalt Cutter
POWER: 5-10 HP
SPEED: 3000-5000 RPM
SAW BLADE DIAMETER: 300-500mm
CUTTING DEPTH: 100-150mm
WATER TANK CAP: 100-150L
Inclusion: Blade(Cutter),Warranty 3-6 months on parts and
service; complete set of tools
Concrete Vibrator
Dynapac Type Coupling
Length: 4-6meters
Max. Output : 5-10 HP
Poker size/Vibrating Head Size : 28-38mm
Length: 6M
Warranty 3-6 months on parts and service
Plate Compactor
Power (HP):  5-8
Size of base plate (LxW) cm : 51 x 45 60 x 50
Max Centrifugal force (kN): 15-30
Vibration frequency (vpm): 3500-4500
Compaction depth (soil) cm: 20-40
Forward Speed (soil) (m3/min) : 20-30
Compacted area (m2/min) : 500-600
Operating Weight (kg): 90-100
Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
ROMBLON DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE
Odiongan, Romblon, MIMAROPA Region (IV-B)
Page 1 of 4
4 1
5 1 set
6 1 set
7 2 set
8 1 pc
9 1 pc
Air Compressor
Rated Power: 2 HP
Tank Capacity: 20-30 L
Rated Output: 100-150 L/ min
Pressure: 100-120 psi / 5-10 Bar
Speed: 2,000-3000 rpm
Cordless Brushless Drill / Driver
Torque (soft/hard/max.) 21/50/- Nm
No-load speed (1st gear / 2nd gear) 0 – 500 / 0 – 1.900 rpm
Weight excl. battery 0.99
Battery type Lithium-ion
Max. impact rate 0
Chuck capacity, min./max. 1=5 / 10 mm
Torque settings 20+2
Max. drilling diameter in aluminium 13 mm
Max. drilling diameter in wood 35 mm
Max. drilling diameter in steel 13 mm
Max. screw diameter* 10 mm
Screw diameter
Max. drilling diameter in aluminium 13 mm
Max. drilling diameter in wood 35 mm
Max. drilling diameter in steel 13 mm
Max. screw diameter* 10 mm
Total vibration values (Drilling in metal)
Vibration emission value ah 1.4 m/s²
Uncertainty K 1.5 m/s²
Total vibration values (Impact drilling in masonry)
Vibration emission value ah 11.2 m/s²
Uncertainty K 1.5 m/s²
Inclusions:2x Slide pack battery,1x Charger,1x Assorted Bits with
pouch (promo) 1 Year Parts & Service Warranty
Pneumatic Air Impact Wrench 3/4" Drive
Anvil :1.3" (33mm)
Max Torque : 700-800 ft.lbs (900-1500 Nm)
Min Torque : 100-700 ft.lbs (100-1000 Nm)
Std. Bolt Size (mm) : M22
Free Speed : 6000-6,500 rpm
Mechanism : Twin Hammer
Exhaust Handle with Muffler
Avg. DLR Consumption CFM : 5-6
Air Pressure: 75-100 psi / 5-8 bar
Air Inlet : 1/4"
Air Hose ID :3/8"
Pneumatic Air Impact Wrench 1/2" Drive
Anvil: 0.8" (20mm)
Max Torque: 500-800 ft.lbs (750-1000 Nm)
Min Torque :80-600 ft.lbs (100-800 Nm)
Std. Bolt Size (mm) 3/4" (M19)
Free Speed : 7000-8000 rpm
Mechanism : Twin Hammer
Exhaust Handle with Muffler
Avg. DLR Consumption CFM : 5-6
Air Pressure:75- 100 psi / 5-8 bar
Air Inlet 1/4"
Air Hose ID 3/8"
Cut-off Machine
Rated power input:  2000-2500 W
No-load speed 3000-4000 rpm
Saw blade bore 20-30 mm
Saw blade diameter 300-400 mm
Welding Machine
Dual Knob Control 2in1 TIG and ARC Function
Digital Amp Meter ;6 Months Service Warranty
Power Voltage (V): 220 V
Rated Input Capacity (kVA): 3.8 kVA
Input Voltage Frequency (Hz): 60 Hz
Efficiency (%): 85.0 %
Insulation Class: F
Protection Class: IP21
Page 2 of 4
10 2 set
11 2 set
12 2 set
13 2 set
14 1 pc
15 1 pc
16 2 set
120 PCS/SET Combination Wrench Set
- 6 PCS EA. - 6MM, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15,
16, 17, 19, 21, 22, 23, 24, 27MM
- 3 PCS EA. - 25MM, 26, 30, 32MM
3/4" Drive Socket Wrench Set
19 pcs. Metric socket set; 15 pcs. 12 points sockets,
3/4" drive 22 - 50mm.
Conventional ratchet, sliding t-bar 10",
8" & 16" extension bars; blow molded case
 1/2" Drive Socket Wrench Set
25pcs (10-32mm) 6pts
25 pcs. Metric socket wrench set; 6 pts., (17 pcs sockets) 1/2" dr.
X 10 - 32 mm includes: spark plug wrench
Socket flip drive ratchet, spinner, 10” sliding t-bar, polished
Ratchet handle, 5 & 10" extension, universal joint, blow moulded
case
Tool-ganizer  / Tool Cabinet 5 Drawers
Roller Tool Cabinet 5 Drawers
Size w/ Wheels : 600x300x750 mm
Top Compartment : 620x330x20 mm
Drawers : 525x285x105 mm
Net Weight:  20-25  Kg
Gross Weight  : 25-30 kg
Tool-ganizer  / Tool Cabinet 2 Drawers
 Roller Tool Cabinet 2 Drawers
 Size : 700x450x1000 mm
Top Compartment:  700x400x30 mm
 Drawers: 550x400x90 mm
Cabinet 590x400x490 mm
Net Weight 30-35 kg
Gross Weight 30-40 kg
Angle Grinder
Rated power input : 800-1000 W
No-load speed:  10000-15000 rpm
Power output : 400-500 W
Grinding spindle thread: M 10
Disc diameter 100 mm
Inclusion: 5pcs 4" Cutting Disc and 5pcs 4" Flap Disc
Titanium Drill Bits Set and Mixed Accessory
Inclusion:
9 x metal drill bits (2 x 1.5, 3 x 2, 1 x 2.5, 4 x 3, 1 x 3.2, 1 x 3.5,
1 x 4, 1 x 4.5, 1 x 4.8, 1 x 5, 1 x 5.5, 1 x 6 and 1 x 7mm),
40 x 25mm screwdriver bits (10 x PH (2 x 0, 2 x 1, 3 x 2 and 3 x
3mm), 10 x PZ (2 x 0, 2 x 1, 3 x 2 and 3 x 3mm)
6 x S (2 x 4, 2 x 6 and 2 x 7mm)
10 x T (2 x 10, 2 x 15, 2 x 20, 2 x 25, 30 and 40mm)
4 x H (3, 4, 5 and 6mm))
13 x 50mm screwdriver bits (4 x PH (0, 1, 2 and 3mm)
4 x PZ (0, 1, 2 and 3mm)
2 x S (4 and 6mm)
3 x T (10, 20 and 25mm))
2 x spade bits (16 and 22mm),
5 x masonry drill bits (4, 5, 6, 8 and 10mm)
Bit holder
4 x hole saws (32, 38, 44 and 54mm)
Hole saw adapter
9 x wood drill bits (2 x 3, 2 x 4, 1 x 5, 1 x 6, 1 x 7, 1 x 8 and 1 x
10mm)
7 x nut setters (5, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12 and 13mm)
Countersink and Allen key
Page 3 of 4
17 1 set
18 2 set
19 2 set
20 2 set
21 2 set
22 2 pc
23 1 pc
Purpose:
Note:
Warranty:
Price Validity:
Tel. No./Cellphone No./E-mail Address
          After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the item (s) as prices note above. If
the space for delivery period, warranty and price validity are left blank, it means that I concur with the terms and conditions
specified by DPWH.
       Tel. No. (042) 567 - 5007 Printed Name/Signature/Date
Email Address: alag.celestial@dpwh.gov.ph
Delivery Period:
 Please avoid erasures on your price quotation. Any alteration shall not be considered and ground for
disqualification.
TOTAL
Brand and Model:
To be use for Maintenance activities for national roads, bridges, and flood control.
Hexagonal Allen Wrench Key
Hexagonal Allen Wrench Key - Ball End Tip (With T-Handle)
1.5 – 10MM
Claw Hammer
 Vernier Caliper (Fine Adjustment) 11"
Provided with a fine-adjustment carriage to feed the slider finely.
Can measure OD, ID, depth, and steps; 0.02mm x 0.001"'
Supplied with vinyl holster in fitted carton.
Demolition / Jack hammer
Impact rate at rated speed: 1,900 – 2,000 bpm
Rated input power: 1500-2000 W
Impact energy (according to EPTA 05/2016): 25-30 J Voltage,
electrical:  230 V
Tool holder: HEX 22 mm
Vibration emission value ah: 8-10 m/s²
Torx Screwdriver Set (Cushion Grip)
Inclusions: T10,T15,T20,T25,T30,T40
Cushion Grip Screwdriver Set
Phillips® PH1× 100mm
Phillips® PH2× 100mm
Phillips® PH2× 45mm
Slotted 5mm× 100mm
Slotted 6.5mm ×100mm
Slotted 6.5mm ×45mm
Open End Wrench Set
6-22mm
Page 4 of 4